

VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.
BID TABULATION

Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage Improvements
To serve Saddlebrooke Village, Section Two
Within Harris County MUD No. 1
Harris County, Texas
V&V Project Number: 19914-002-2-UTL
Bid Date: Thursday, August 5, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QTY	1. Reddico Construction Co., Inc.		2. Jaho, Inc.		3. Statewide Services, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</u>									
1.	12" C900 PVC CL 150 Water Line	LF	1,230	\$ 29.65	\$ 36,469.50	\$ 37.30	\$ 45,879.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 28,905.00
2.	12" C900 PVC CL 150 Water line Auger Construction (includes pipe)	LF	240	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 60.10	\$ 14,424.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,560.00
3.	12" C900 PVC CL 150 Water Line with Restrained Joints	LF	35	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 88.25	\$ 3,088.75	\$ 77.00	\$ 2,695.00
4.	8" C900 PVC CL 150 Water line	LF	1,938	\$ 14.35	\$ 27,810.30	\$ 15.75	\$ 30,523.50	\$ 14.75	\$ 28,585.50
5.	8" C900 PVC CL 150 Water line with Restrained Joints	LF	198	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 6,514.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,336.00
6.	8" C900 PVC CL 150 Water line Auger Construction (includes pipe)	LF	40	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 3,544.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
7.	Remove & Replace Landscaping, Crepe Myrtle Trees, and Irrigation System at the Entrance of Saddlecliff Trail as needed for Water Line Construction	LS	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,424.00	\$ 6,424.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
8.	6" C900 PVC CL 150 Water line	LF	8	\$ 12.10	\$ 96.80	\$ 110.95	\$ 887.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00
9.	6" C900 PVC CL 150 Fire hydrant lead	LF	56	\$ 12.10	\$ 677.60	\$ 17.75	\$ 994.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 840.00
10.	Fire hydrant	EA	7	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 15,379.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
11.	6" Gate valve & box	EA	7	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 5,467.00
12.	8" Gate valve & box	EA	7	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00
13.	12" Plug & Clamp	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
13.	12" Gate valve & box	EA	2	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 4,310.00
14.	2" Blow off valve	EA	2	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00
15.	8" Wet connect	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
16.	12" TS&V	EA	2	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 7,129.00	\$ 14,258.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 12,050.00
17.	6" TS&V	EA	1	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,293.00	\$ 4,293.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
18.	Regrade existing Huffsmith roadside ditch	LF	1,300	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,550.00

VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.
BID TABULATION

Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage Improvements
To serve Saddlebrooke Village, Section Two
Within Harris County MUD No. 1
Harris County, Texas
V&V Project Number: 19914-002-2-UTL
Bid Date: Thursday, August 5, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QTY	1. Reddico Construction Co., Inc.		2. Jaho, Inc.		3. Statewide Services, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
19.	Hydromulch Seeding (Huffsmith Roadside Ditch)	AC	1	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
20.	Extra cast iron fittings	TON	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21.	Extra bank sand backfill	CY	100	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
22.	OSHA Trench safety system	LF	3,232	\$ 0.05	\$ 161.60	\$ 0.05	\$ 161.60	\$ 0.10	\$ 323.20
Sub-Total Water Distribution					\$ 146,757.80		\$ 169,454.65		\$ 146,081.70
<u>SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM</u>									
23.	8" SDR 26 PVC Sewer (All cuts)	LF	1,990	\$ 26.00	\$ 51,740.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 38,407.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 45,770.00
22.	8" C900 PVC Sewer	LF	60	\$ 34.40	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 21.35	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 2,610.00
23.	Sanitary service lead SDR26 PVC. Near Side.	EA	16	\$ 317.00	\$ 5,072.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 10,240.00
24.	Sanitary service lead SDR26 PVC. Far Side.	EA	10	\$ 1,083.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 13,500.00
25.	Standard Precast Concrete Manhole	EA	17	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 18,802.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 18,479.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 25,925.00
26.	Extra Depth Sanitary Manhole (8' or more)	VF	25	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
27.	Standard Sanitary Sewer Manhole Drop	VF	8	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00
28.	6" Stacks	EA	22	\$ 247.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00
29.	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Inflow Protection Device (No-Flow In Flow, 0.187" Material Thickness or approved equal)	EA	17	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00
30.	Extra Cement Stabilized Sand	TON	25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
31.	Post construction televising sanitary sewer Video to be supplied on external drive	LS	1	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
32.	OSHA Trench Safety System	LF	2,590	\$ 0.20	\$ 518.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 129.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 259.00
33.	Trench Dewatering (engineer's authorization required)	LF	200	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00

VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.
BID TABULATION

Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage Improvements
To serve Saddlebrooke Village, Section Two
Within Harris County MUD No. 1
Harris County, Texas
V&V Project Number: 19914-002-2-UTL
Bid Date: Thursday, August 5, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QTY	1. Reddico Construction Co., Inc.		2. Jaho, Inc.		3. Statewide Services, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
34.	Special bedding for unstable trench (engineer's authorization required)	LF	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
Sub-Total for Sanitary Sewer					\$ 106,810.00		\$ 97,626.50		\$ 120,804.00
<u>STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM</u>									
35.	24" ASTM C-76 CLIII RCP	LF	601	\$ 34.40	\$ 20,674.40	\$ 32.15	\$ 19,322.15	\$ 36.75	\$ 22,086.75
36.	30" ASTM C-76 CLIII RCP	LF	195	\$ 42.55	\$ 8,297.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,775.00
37.	36" ASTM C-76 CLIII RCP	LF	178	\$ 62.05	\$ 11,044.90	\$ 57.40	\$ 10,217.20	\$ 59.50	\$ 10,591.00
38.	24" RCP Inlet Lead	LF	177	\$ 36.40	\$ 6,442.80	\$ 41.35	\$ 7,318.95	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,965.00
39.	Type "B-B" Inlet	EA	10	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 12,140.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 10,660.00
40.	Type "C" Manhole	EA	8	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 17,200.00
41.	Connect to existing storm sewer and remove brick plug	EA	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
42.	Extra cement stabilized sand (engineer's authorization required)	TON	10	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
43.	OSHA Trench Safety System	LF	1,151	\$ 0.15	\$ 172.65	\$ 0.05	\$ 57.55	\$ 0.10	\$ 115.10
Sub-Total for Storm Drainage System					\$ 73,667.00		\$ 68,400.85		\$ 78,542.85
<u>STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION</u>									
44.	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage One)	EA	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
45.	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage Two, Gravel Bags)	EA	12	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
46.	Stabilized Construction Access (Type I - Rock)	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
47.	Remove Stabilized Construction Access	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
48.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence	LF	5,298	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,827.80	\$ 1.05	\$ 5,562.90	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,622.50
49.	Monthly Inspections, Maintenance & Reporting	MO	12	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00

VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.
BID TABULATION

Water Distribution, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage Improvements
To serve Saddlebrooke Village, Section Two
Within Harris County MUD No. 1
Harris County, Texas
V&V Project Number: 19914-002-2-UTL
Bid Date: Thursday, August 5, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QTY	1. Reddico Construction Co., Inc.		2. Jaho, Inc.		3. Statewide Services, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
50.	Submit N.O.I.s, N.O.T.s, Review PPP and modify if necessary, and posting of materials on job site (for Utility & Paving Contracts)	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
51.	Concrete Truck Washout Structure	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
52.	Hydromulch Seeding (20' back of curb)	AC	1.50	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 1,900.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,625.00
53.	Street Cleaning	HR	40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00
54.	Maintain and Repair Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence	MO	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
Sub-Total for Stormwater Pollution Prevention					\$ 13,862.80	\$ 14,956.40	\$ 16,061.50		
MISCELLANEOUS									
55.	Mowing of 9.7 acre site Site and 20' width of existing swales on future Section 4 site	AC	10.4	\$ 80.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,508.00
56.	Stripping of Topsoil in ROW and WS&D Easement areas and Stockpile on site	AC	2.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,550.00
57.	Utility Spoil (Spoil to be spread and compacted on designated lots; See attached spoil site sketch)	LS	1	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Sub-Total for Miscellaneous					\$ 6,002.00	\$ 14,110.00	\$ 7,858.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$ 347,099.60	\$ 364,548.40	\$ 369,348.05		
ALTERNATE BID ITEM									
A1	Additional Cost for use of Sealing Systems Incorporated Flex-Seal Utility Sealant in lieu of 1/2" cement mortar coat on all sanitary and storm manhole adjustment ring areas and joints on BB inlets between stage I and stage II	LS	1	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 21,745.00	\$ 21,745.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID WITH ADDITIONAL COST FOR ALTERNATE ITEM					\$ 358,649.60	\$ 386,293.40	\$ 371,148.05		
TOTAL BID				\$347,099.60		\$364,548.40		\$369,348.05	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID AMOUNT				\$358,649.60		\$386,293.40		\$371,148.05	
CALENDAR DAYS				50		45		45	

VAN DE WIELE & VOGLER, INC.
BID TABULATION

Water Distrubtion, Sanitary Sewer and Drainage Improvements
To serve Saddlebrooke Village, Section Two
Within Harris County MUD No. 1
Harris County, Texas
V&V Project Number: 19914-002-2-UTL
Bid Date: Thursday, August 5, 2010

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT QTY	1. Reddico Construction Co., Inc.		2. Jaho, Inc.		3. Statewide Services, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ADDITIONAL BIDS:			C.E. Barker, Ltd.	\$371,651.45/\$394,091.45	45 Calendar Days			
			Terbo Construction, LP	\$373,092.00/\$398,092.00	75 Calendar Days			
			Bay Utilities, LLC	\$374,864.80/\$384,864.80	90 Calendar Days			
			Kenneth Lamb Construction	\$378,197.00/\$413,697.00	50 Calendar Days			
			Triple B Services, L.L.P.	\$385,921.00/\$585,921.00	45 Calendar Days			